	09-14-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK				
8.18.W # 18 5000 B.	101456015				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type RADENAR	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name ARTISAN ENTERTAINMENT	Month Day Year 1NC. 04/24/00				
Maile MILIDAN ENTERTAINMENT	V7/27/00				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name DISTANT CORNERS.COM, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 24 WEST DRIVE					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) PLANDOME	NEW YORK 11030				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an				
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Organization	DELAWARE				
13/2000 MTHAI1 00000236 75742700 FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
Ileni Pana III III					
FC:481 40.00 BP					
The state of the s	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and larding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20513. See OMB				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0727

FORM PTO-1618B			LIC DEDART	AFNT OF COMMERCE
Expirès 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D 0			MENT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office ADEMARK
Domestic Represent	tative Name and Address			
Name		Enter for the first	Receiving Party	y only.
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Nam			202-429-9600	
Name Carol I	Area Code and Te	epnone Number	202-427-7000	
Address (line 1) 1747 P	ennsylvania Avenue			
Address (line 2) Suite 7	00			
Address (line 3) Washin	ngton, D.C. 20006			
Address (line 4)				
	he total number of pages of the attaching any attachments.	hed conveyance do	cument #	4
Trademark Applicati	ion Number(s) or Registration Nur	mber(s)	Mark if additiona	al numbers attached
	nark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N Application Number(s)		R BOTH numbers for istration Number	
	Application (uniber(s)	,		
75/742,700				
Number of Propertie			. #	
	Enter the total number of	f properties involve	d. "	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3.	.41): \$	40.00
Method of Paymen Deposit Account	nt: Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 07-0035				
Deposit Account Number:				
		to charge addition	al tees: Ye	es X No
Statement and Signator To the best of attached copy indicated here	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original docume	ing information is to ent. Charges to dep	rue and correct posit account ar	and any re authorized, as

Carol L. B. Matthews

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Artisan Entertainment Inc., a Delaware corporation, having

a principal business address at 2700 Colorado Avenue, 2nd Floor, Santa

Monica, CA 90404 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following

application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Serial No.

75/742,700 filed July 2, 1999 for the mark DISTANT CORNERS for goods

and services in International Classes 9, 14, 16, 18, 25, 28, 35 & 41;

Whereas, Distant Corners.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having

a principal business address at 24 West Drive, Plandome, New York

11030 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid

trademark and servicemark, and the U.S. application therefor, Serial No.

75/742,700, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark and that

portion of the business to which the mark pertains;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and

assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark

DISTANT CORNERS, Application Serial No. 75/742,700, the goodwill

symbolized by the mark, and that portion of the business to which the

mark pertains.

{W0032618.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0729 Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringement of the mark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

ARTISAN ENTERTAINMENT INC

Kenneth D. Schapiro

TITLE: Executive Vice President

DATE: 4/24/2000

{W0032618.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 08/18/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0730